

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073
(831) 454-2000 WWW.SANTACRUZCOUNTY.US
CARLOS J. PALACIOS, COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER



Press Release

Date: November 1, 2022 Contact: Jason Hoppin Jason.Hoppin@santacruzcounty.us

CITY AND COUNTY EMPLOYEES TO HONOR VETERANS

In honor of Veterans Day and on behalf of the County and City of Santa Cruz, Santa Cruz County Board of Supervisors Chair Manu Koenig and City of Santa Cruz Mayor Sonja Brunner will recognize County and City staff who served in the United States Armed Forces.

Mayor Brunner and Chair Koenig will be joined by Santa Cruz County Sheriff and Santa Cruz Police Department Honor Guards for a special ceremony on November 9, 2022 at noon to honor staff who have served our country.

The short ceremony will take place outside at the Santa Cruz County Superior Court steps at 701 Ocean Street.

All are welcome and invited to attend to thank City and County workers for their service.